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. First Run Second Run 
Pos Bib 'to1peti tor 

1 3 Melvyn Jones 
2 a Andrew Raspin 
3 5 David Crosbee· 
4 9 Len Shackleton 
5 4 Russ SJP.ith 
6 ,7•Rob Wright 
:"I (_1"';: '~- ...• ' . 
1 .3 J!a t-,llew ::ite;ihens 

< .;; . • 

8 11 Andrew Fuller 
9 2 Ian Raspin 

lV 79 Paul Radcliffe 
ll 6 Shaun Pearce 
12 se Andrew Corrie. , .. 
13 10 Kevin Campbell 
!4 16 Keith Brown 
15 21 Robert Soothlll 
I' f/ M '. ··J • ~ _J ~ar~1~ ~.aae) 
I! 34 , au 1 ~,ava.nagfi 
i8 77 Jajl&S Croft 
19 29 All:an Roberts 
2n 75 Pe'ter Buckl~y 
21 
22 

42 Scott Si&pson 
27 Richard Lee 
46 Justin Barnes 

24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

5~fo, Jayes 
39 Vince ttaye_rs 
74 Paul HcDermid 
14 Sraham_,Blaney 
19 Adrian Oenb 
79 Richard Wetzig 

J16 J,J, Coaching 
Notts K.C/Concept 
Richr.ond 
Leicestershire 

3i 
.~ .•.•. 
jC: 

33 
34 

39 Richard Benson 
59 Philip Huntsman 
32 Peter Francis 

Stafford~ Stone 
Notts Univ./Tees 
Tees K,C 

35 

37 

39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 

56 Andrew Wronski 
25 Michael Green 
22 Alastair Currie 
41 Andy Palmer 
24 Richard Scarre 
76 Andy Stuart 
30 David Ledger 
40 Sean James 
•••.•••• r.1 ••• I'" ••• c:,j rm np uood1ng 
87 David Huwarth 

45 
4& 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 

84 Julian Salisbury 
73 Nick Barton 
72 Gary Car-~r-- _ 
69 Stephen Singleton 
58 Philip Smith 
49 Paul Terry 
66 natthe~ Copeland 
98 Ian Bridges 
33 Chris Hendy 
48 Leo Hoare 
26 Ian Bownes 
92 Andrew Kirk 
91 Nicky Ackroyd 
83 Bleddyn Lloydd 
BS Jul i an Bunce 

59 44 Phil Lawrence 
60 71 Greg Whitton 

Age Club 
Ar rower aft/st.S 
Tees K.C 
Forth/H.W.U.C.C 
Leeds 
Tees/Barnard Castle 
Shepperten 
Notts K,C 
Banbury/? & H 
Tees K,C 

J1.S Manchester 
Quante1 
Mar;chester 
Notts K.C/Arrowcraft 
Forth 
Hali fax 
Yat Racers 
Shepperton 

J16 Stevenage 
Chalfont Park 

J18 Shrewsbury 
Nottingham Univ. 

Viking K.C 
l lanqe 1 len 
Notts Univ/Tees 

J16 W.R.H.S.!S&S 
Batchworth 
Leeds 
West Lothian 
Stafford & Stone 
Tees K.C 

J18 Shepperton CC 
Stafford & Stone 
Birmingham Univ. 
Heme 1_ Hempstead 
Windsor 
Cdnterbury 
Windsor t District 
Leeds!Scroohy 
Ribble 
Nottingham Kayak 
Birmigham Univ/SACHA 
Uangcllen 
Nomad K.C 

Jl 8 Sheppsr ton 
Jib P & H Racing Team 

R.W.S.A.B.C./Forth 
~lot ti ngha.m Univ 

Jia Ha!ifa.K 
Ji6 Bala 

ACU 
Warren 
West Loth:an 

fens 
c) 

0 
0 
i(; 
j·-.: 

0 
5 
0 145,70 

5 142.0!) 
5 149.10 

5 145,5(: 
5 150,50 
J 146,30 
(J 156.90 
0 15i.50 

Ci !55. ie 

5 
0 
5 
10 
0 

5 
0 

0 
5 
C .J 

0 
(i 

10 
5 

10 
ic 
10 
5 
5 
5 
5 
s 

15 

5 
o 

10 
15 

10 
99 
5 

Time 
137.30 
141.80 
i38.70 

141.00 
140.90 
i51.30 

150 .80 

154,20 
143.30 

15~.~0 
153.90 

154,,40 

149a90 
155.00 
!60.40 
160.90 
150.40 
149.20 
lJ1 .::iO 
156,70 
io0.90 
152.10 
162.50 

158,50 
l~.~- 
164.70 

1SQ Q{i J. ••• ,., ••• 

!59teo 
178.2(; 
157.90 
153.80 
159 .10 
i57.0() 
1 ~~. qrJ 

Pens 
0 
0 

10 

0 
5 
(i 

5 !42.90 i45.70 
5 140.70 145.70 

50 142,30 147.00 
0 149.70 149.70 
0 150.50 150.50 

20 152.00 150.50 
0 151.00 151.00 

10 145,40 151.30 
0 151.50 151.50 

10 153.60 151.50 
5 147.20 152,20 
0 152.30 152.30 42 
5 i47.BO 152.80 41 
0 
0 
0 

0 
60 
5 

Time 
136.50 
i37.50 
145 .,~O 

i39.60 
140.50 
142.90 

153,00 
i55,00 
l~::i . .jU 

i49.30 
149,50 

153.BO 
152.40 
149 .(H) 

tO- 15T.80 i54,30 
5 158.?t) 
5 149.80 

10 148.20 
RETIRED 

0 155.30 
0 155.30 
5 153.50 
5 i50,40 
0 156.00 
0 156.20 
0 156.40 
iO 154,30 
0 157.50 
S 154.00 

10 150.10 
5 153,20 

i-5 155. 50 
5 154.00 
5 158.00 
0 159.30 
5 154.30 
5 154.70 

10 149.80 

Best 
Total 
136.50 
137,50 
138.70 
139.20 
139.60 
140.90 
i42.90 

i53.0(; 
153.10 
153.30 
153.30 
iss, 50 
153.60 
153.80 
153.90 
154.00 

154.40 
154.80 
154.90 
155,!)0 
155.30 
155,30 
155.40 
155.40 
156.00 
156.20 
156.40 
!57. 10 
157.50 

158,20 
158.20 
i58,50 
159.00 
,c;q ';)~ ,...,, .•.. v 
!59.30 
159.30 
159.70 
159.80 
160.50 
160.50 
i bi. 40 
!bl.70 
l t,i. 90 

5 156.90 lbi.90 
5 157.00 55 1b4.~'0 162.00 

Pnts 
60 
59 
58 

56 
55 
54 
en ,J.j 

52 
51 
50 
49 
48 
47 
46 
45 

43 

40 
39 
38 

36 
35 
34 

32 

30 
29 
28 
27 
26 
25 
24 
23 
22 
21 

19 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
13 
12 

10 
0 
; 

8 
7 
b 
5 
4 
3 
2 

Results Prepared by The Timing Team on 25-03-90 at 08:10:23 



First Run Second Run 
Pos Bib Competitor Age C:iub P.er.s Time Pens Tise Tofd!, Pnts 

1,j 82 Graham Barrett VH::ing VSii !:- 157.60 10 158.60 162.60 .J 
62 37 Seorge Spittal l4es t lo th i an 10 152.70 15 149.50 162.70 63 54 Kevern Kerswe 11 J18 Newbury C 159.20 s 15g.:60 i63.60 .J 

, 64 64 John Ford ~eeds 0 164,20 ,. SCRATCHED 164.20 
65 67 Chris 11i l ls R.A.?.R.A/S~S 5 rse.ae 10 154.40 164.40 
66 10i Paul Ebrey Ji6 Bala 10 155,3Q 1~ i57, 10 165.30 .;i 
67 96 Paul Conne1ley D.undee Racers 0 t65:40 i5 165.50 165.40 
68 51 Mike Mitchell Yat Racers 5 160,70 SCRATCHED 165.70 
69 99 Mark Ebrey J18 Sala 10 ~64. 10 10 155.lfD 165,90 
70 100 Braham Mulholland Jl8 Midland je 151. 10 100 149.01) 166.10 1..J 
'Ji 81 Gordon Cameron Glasgow K.C 20 167.10 0 167. 10 167. 10 ,. 
72 BO Euan Lowe C.R.C.C - 2() 155.80 i5 152.30 167.30 
73 89 Paul Martin British Telecom 5 162.30 15 163.20- , t.'167 .~O: 
74 53 Martin Welsh Ribb le 25 160.00 C . • ~ n/',&.r • ' ~ ,I .J loc. u. ·,. 107. t~ :-t.- 

86 Ben Bray /'J J16 Warren 10 159.20 0 168AOO 168.00 
~ 76 97 Michael Renshaw Hanchester 0 168.30 5 J ,, .•••.••• 168.30 lb'f,;J\.! 

77 61 Kevin Singleton Ribble 5 164.20 !O 160.70 ~169 .20 
78 68 Sison Ford Shepperton C: 180.80 s i65.b0 170.60 " 79 94 Martyn 6reen Oxford Univ 5 !65.60 55 i73.60 i 7Q:bO 
80 95 Paul Iskra Colchester 1c: 166.20 5 166.7(; m,7p ,,., ~. 88 Stua;t Moffitt J18 Friends of Ailonby 10 164.50 5 170;60 17!t~~O tH 
O'.J 55 Stuart Simpson 1U.F.W '" 159.60 55 154.00 ~174.60 i..iL. !.J 
83 63 Kevin Davies Tees in i67.40 10 166.00 176.00 
Q' 15 Ben baster Hammers;ith ~ Fulham RETIRED !O(j 15 t.60'- _ C '25i'.60 v't 

4 

Results for -Premier K1 Ladies at Tryweryn (6raveyardi 
------------------------------------------------------ 

First Run Second Run Best 
Pus Bib Competitor Age Club Pens Time Pens Iise Total Pnts 

1 ftaria Francis Paddlesport 0 155.40 0 151.20 15i .20 20 
2 2 Karen Davies Yat Racer 0 157.50 50 162.0(! 157.50 19 
3 3 Lynn Simpson Hull t. District 15 155.40 5 i55.60 !bO.b(i itl 
4 9 Joan Cawthray t lanqol len 0 161.00 10 • Ir- ~ /"• 161.00 17 lOJ,biJ 

~ C: 4 Rachel fox Arrowcraf t 5 162.70 15 161.50 i67. 70 16 
b 7 Sue Burns Forth (j 168.20 bO 170.10 168.20 !5 
7 15 Alison Runnegar Manchester 0 171.20 0 171.20 171. 20 i4 
8 12 Aiison Wa!iey Staffs & Stone/UCNW . i;. 172.90 5 170.70 172.9() !3 V ~· 31 Treena Warman J18 Barnard Castle 0 173,70 5 173.20 173.70 12 

10 11 Heather Corrie Manchester 10 16~:?-0 50 173.50 174.70 11 
11 21 Janet Johnson Chelmsford :::i(; .,.,, ... ,. (i 175.70 175.70 10 ~v 1 f e , /U 
12 14 Claire Daniels J18 R.F.D.C 10 '"" ~,. 0 176.20 176.20 9 ! i,. :)tj 
13 23 Rache 1 !ic,herty Jib Ambleside A.A.A f(i 177.70 10 107.90 177~90 ,. ::, 
14 28 Lindy Spiller Nottingham Univ. 25 i82. 90 10 173.20 i83.20 7 
1'~ i7 Carol Jones Bala 20 174,60 C: 178.50 183.50 6 , . .., .J 
lO 19 Christine Arrows~ith The Wimps 10 181.70 5 180.80 185.80 c:: 

" 17 22 Helen Jones Forth 5 184.30 55 192.90 189.30 4 
18 30 Sally Masters JiB Windsor 20 179.30 20 186.30 199.30 ~ , .J 
19 18 Sue Marriott Hali far. 1:i 189.60 65 183.30 i99.60 2 '" 20 26 Harel Reynolds Indendant CAPSIZED 10 191. 00 201.0(i 
2i 33 Anne Stcbbart J16 Ambleside A.A.A 25 191.10 20 186.20 206.20 
22 16 Emma Player J18 Shepperton 25 181.20 60 185.60 206.20 
t.j 24 Helen Stobbart Jib Ambleside A.A.A. 15 ivi.se es i84.10 206.50 
24 32 Corrie Johnson JU, Newbury 255 194.BQ 30 186,90 216.90 
::ic: 25 Karen Ceney Dudley 20 i97.30 60 188.00 217.30 .,J 



Resulti for Premier Cl at iryweryn (Braveyardl 

Pos Bib Co!petitor 
2 Sareth Marriott 

2,. · l Mar tin Hedges 
3'.~,:7 Richard Eoaer 
4 ·~O Chris Wilson 
S 1 6 Peter Beil 
6 11 Toby Morgan 
7 9 Bill Horsman 

; ~ ~; ~:i~ ~~: :~:;v 
10 
11 
12 
i3 
14 

l7 ,, 

5 Richard Do~oney 
3 Mark Delaney 

17 Chris Payne 
31 Clive Richardson 
24 Nd Smifa 
16 'Alan Meit-:le 
30 Nathan Gray 
15 Rob Moss 
28 Steve Hunt 

sheppsr ten 
West Lothian 
Forth C.C 
Shepperton 
Birmingham Univ. 
Woodmill C,C 

HB Warren 
Llandysu l 

19 
20 
21 

22 Si~on T~igger 
36 Colin Brown 
34 Matt Sibbs 
i8 Rob Pur,phrey 

Nottingha~ Univ, 
Shepperton 
Viking K.C 
Sheffield Univ, 

24 
25 

25 Davi;Q Harri sc;n 
33 Edtund Ward 
27 Paul Kelly 

Shepperton 
Inciependant 
Independant 
Manchester 

Age Club 
Arrowcraft 
Windsor 
Windsor 
n " ,., """ ,iUO 1ey L, L 

Arrnwcraft 
Shepperton 
Bath University 
Independant 

First 
Pens 

5 

l) 

0 
(\ ., 
5 
5 

0 
120 

5 
0 

20 

5 
0 

20 
50 
1(1 
iV 

15 
5 

70 
60 
10 
15 
5 

Run Second Run Best 
Time Pens Tillie Total Pnts 
153.70 0 149.bO 149.60 35 
164.70 0 152.40 152.40 34 
154.00 0 166.90 154.00 33 
156.90 0 165.60 156.90 32 

. 161.90 0 158.70 158.70 31 
159.90 c; 159.40 164.40 30 ·~ 
159.60 15 168.30 164,60 29 
165.SO 5 165.90 165.80 28 
166.50 5 162.40 166.5(! ~r. r:. f 
i57.30 5 162,00 167.00 26 
ib2 .10 ~~ 155.00 167.10 25 ~...; 

167.30 0 167.50 167.50 24 
177.00 0 169.30 169.30 23 
161.60 c:: 16!LOO 170.00 22 ~ 
170.9(; ;:; 176.30 170.90 21 ~· 
169.00 50 226.30 174.00 20 
175.40 15 183.40 175.40 19 
169, 10 c; 171.10 176.10 10 

" .&:..; 

189.90 iO 167.80 177.80 "1 1, 

198.10 5 173.20 178.20 16 
183, 10 5 175.00 180.00 15 
177.20 5 176.50 !Bi.SO 14 
203.90 5 i76.BO 181.80 13 
178.90 10 173.SO 183.50 12 
176.80 (I 192.20 186.80 11 
182.50 5 18-2.90 187. 90 • iO 
188.10 SCRATCHED 193. !O 9 

Results for Pre~ier C2 at Tryweryn (Graveyard) 

Pos Bib Competitcrs 
1 Meikle/Brown 

c 5 Clough/Clough 
3 2 Thoipson/Richardson 
4 3 Arrowsmith/Brain 
5 4 Rouch/Ambridge 
c 6 Millar/Pitt 
7 13 Mitchell/Cooper 
8 B Attenborough/Copestake 
9 14 Osborne/Shreeve 
10 15 GreeniGreen - 
ii 10 Bennett/wright 
12 7 Smith/Brown 

First Run Second Run Best 
Age Club Pens Time Pens Time Total Pnts 

WoodfMili 0 165.50 0 164.10 164. 10 I" • I 
i.C.I. Engineering 15 176.20 c; 165.30 170.30 ½ L ..• HJ 

Shepperton 0 170.50 10 167.90 170.50 ;c; 
i..; 

The wi;ps 10 162.70 10 160.80 170.80 14 
Hemel He1pstead 10 176.90 0 173 .10 173 .10 l':l .. , 
Forth!H.W.U,C.C 1 r, 180,80 5 i74.b0 179.60 I~ " H.. 

Yat Racers iS 178.2(! 5 175.30 180,30 ii 

'" Midland 5 176.20 10 186.30 181 .20 lt.J 

Concept 10 181.00 10 171.40 161.40 9 
Olney S!ai..ora Pad' !er 65 173.30 10 175.80 185.80 8 
Dudley 15 187,30 l) 186.40 186.40 7 
Stafford & Stone 30 202.70 25 i75.6fj 200s60 6 

Results Prepared by The Timing TeaQ on 25-03-90 at 14:43:00 



,, 

Pos Bib Co~petitors 
13 16 JanesJDancer 
14 12 Smith/Smith 

Hge Club 
First Run Second Run Best 
Pens Time Pens Time Iotal Pnh. 

25 210.50 15 191.50 2 .. 0b1SO. -·,~5 
Urchins 30 186,30 20 188.10 208.10 4 

Results for Kl Ladies Teams at Tryweryn (Graveyard) 

fos Bib Team 
2 Simpson/Corrie/Tiµper 

2 5 Runnegar/Warrnan/Burns 
3 I Daniels/Doherty/Player 
4 3 Hasters/Spiller/Johnstone 

Results for Ki Mens Teams at Tryweryn (Graveyard) 

r"\ Pos Bib Team 
24 Raspin/Saith/Raspin 
16 Wright/Pearce/Crosbee 2 

3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
0 
CJ 

13 fuller/Shackleton/Stephens 
15 Soothill/Barton/ 
20 Ratcliffe/Hoare/Wetzig 
Ii Leger/Kerswell/Hendy 
12 Gooding/Bridges/Green 
21 Brown/Scarre/Dent 

9 25 Mulholldnd/Barrett/Renshaw 

Age Team 
Style 
Scratch 
Moc,se Maniacs 

Age Team 
North Shore 
NOUS 
Ir o 11 /Cc.ncept 

M.C. Death Squad· 
; PP rt~ !Hpme l 
North Shore 2 

First Run Second Run Best 
Pens Time Pens Time Total 

~u 193.60 15 1B9s60 
5ft R~o 4• ftA ftAO RA V ~V.: U jU ~V~.YU 
a~· 236.60 50 23S'!l2o 2as.20 

260 210.60 155 204.00 359.00 

First Run Second Run Best 
Pens Time Pens Time f Total 

10 160.00 15 159.801 170.00 
10 
30 
1 (l 
10 
-,,:; 
,hJ 

30 

168.60 

17L30 
169.50 
i92.30 
!8i .40 
i77,40 

35 i96.00 

10 

5 
!V 

15 
30 

160.20 
165.90 
166.90 
i76.20 
179.20 
176,70 
172.50 

170.2() 

171.90 
119 .50 
184.20 
191. 70 .,. 
1'12. 40 

15 180.80 195.80 
1U 17 Berr~on/DaviestKiYt-- 
1 i 
12 
13 

15 
16 

19 Croft/Ackroyd/Ebrey 
22 Kavanagh/Simpson/Slade 
10 Low/Connely/Cameron 
16 Ebrey/Moffat/Salisbury 
23 Ford/Burce/Palmer 
26 ff 

17 27 Deykin/Johnson/Twigger 
18 14 Bownes/Spittell/Leaver 

Results fnr Ca~adian Teams at T~yweryn {Graveyard} 

P~s Bib Team 
3½ Clough-lough/Meikle-Brown/Richardson!T 

2 
3 
4 

30 Halliday/Payne/Harrison 
33 HuntfWard/Willacy 

S 36 Janes-Dancer/Osborne-Shreeve/Cooper-Mi 
6 31 Bell/Moss/Gibbs 
7 37 i I 

fishermans Friends 

C,R.Cats 

Dlney Slaiom 
On i'1y Head 

Results for Officials at Try~eryn IGraveyardl 

Pos Bib Competitor 
23 Hugo Dav1s 

Age Teams 
Double Trcuhl! 
B.G.A,\.i.T 
Shepp~r ttHi 
Me You~ Ed 

70 
50 

.j{J 

115 

105 
145 
690 

P,ge Club Pens 
Marlin = ••••• 1 5 

173.60 

194,50 
203.30 
163.60 

213,60 
235.30 
230.10 

95 
25 
30 

120 
65 

SCRATCHED 50 214.50 264.50 
140 186.50 90 183,50 273.50 

First Run Second Run 
Pens Time Pens l!ffie 

25 201.70 175 231.80 226.70 
35 
35 
45 

186.30 
184.20 
188.70 

192,00 
168.50 

196.0(; 
203.40 
210.20 

Run Second Run 
Time Pens Time 
tsa.se 5 160.50 

206.70 
209.20 
218.70 
222.10 

233.50 

Best 
Total 

231.00 
238.40 
255.20 

55 221,30 45 213.10 258.10 
180 211.60 125 209.20 334.20 

250 220.20 470,20 

Best 
Total 
165.50 

Results Prepared by The Timing Team on 25-03-90 at 14:43:10 



Results for Guest Paddlers at TrywerYn \Graveyard) 

First Run Second Run Best 
ros Bib Co~petitor Age Ciub Pens Time Pens Time Total 

2 V1arr. Richards Forward Paddlers.,,! 120 !56.10 5 163.30 168.30 
·J iO !l P·rsnns Yat Racers •• ,.Cl.1 5 174.40 0 173.60 173.60 ,.; . ;\ . CL ". ~ 
f, 1,,)t White Olney Slalom •••• KL1 15 178.40 5 168.60 173.60 -; 

5 3M Goldrinq Shepperton, •.... C1 1 10 176.40 100 168.60 186.40 
t t7 Peter Bromwich Stafford~ Stone,,,1 20 179.80 15 176,40 191.40 
7 8 Susan Carr '(at Racers 15 176.70 75 185.60 i9!. 70 
a 26 .James Pearn j1b Chester cc ..... , ... i 15 186,50 5 189.20 194.20 

' 6 .. A Muir e!:,· South Shore ••• KlL,1 1- 184,20 15 205 .. 00 199.20 
•V 

,J 

10 20 Jo Dutson Olney Slalom .•. K!L.! CAPSIZED 1- 193.70 208.70 .;) 

1 i 4 C Ward Olney Slalom ... K1L.1 20 189.30 45 iBb.30 209.30 

12 2 Hywel Lloyd Jl6 Bala •••.•.•••.. ,Cl '<; 201.40 20 191. 90 211.90 b~ 

13 18 Alison Vale Bubble Bath •..• K1L.1 60 209.60 25 202.30 227.30 
14 27 J Roper " n V11 j 70 189.7(1 220 187.30 259.70 wye 1.ean •.••.•. ,,.,- .• 
15 5 R Dunwocdie Yat Racers,.,.K1L.i i60 167.30 65 196.20 26i.20 ,. 

\.iye Dean RETIRED 170 237.70 407.70 16 25 ian Blethyn 
17 24 Danny Daniels Vet \.!ye Dean .. , .. , .• ,. V4 i70 252.40 180 236.30 416.30 

Resu1ts for Ki Men veterans at Tryweryn (Graveyard) 
----------~----------------------------------------- 

Fjr-~t Run Second Run Best 
Pos Bib Competitor Age Club Pens Time Pens Time Total 

2 Ti~ Deykin Vet Manchester 0 164.70 60 166.50 164. 70 

Pas Bib Competitor 
4 I Wiley 

t 5 L Micheler 
3 1 E Siddens 
4 8 S Oflahtrty 
5 7 H Corkron 
6 2 B Parsons 

First Run Second Run Best 
Age rlation Pens Time Pens Time Total 

Ireland 0 i37.20 20 138.00 137.20 
Germany 5 157.50 55 153.50 162.50 

J!B U.S./\. 10 154.00 100 185.40 164.(!0 
Ireland 20 179.60 () 168.20 i68.20 
Ireland C1 10 165,20 11:; 154.60 i69.60 .iV 

U.S.A. 20 167.80 •r i68,00 183.00 !-.J 

Results Prepared by The Timing Team on 25-03-90 at 14:43:15 
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